BDES SUBJECT, FEE AND EFTSL DOMESTIC STUDENTS FEBRUARY 2023



BACHELOR OF DESIGN SUBJECTS

As well as undertaking the 18 core subjects common to the Bachelor of Design (BDES), students will undertake the 12 subjects specific to their elective specialisation. Students must successfully complete the 30 subjects - 288 credits in their chosen discipline to complete the Bachelor of Design award.

TRIMESTER 1 - 2	023				
Code	Subject Name		EFTSL	Credit	Subject Fee
DC1	Design Contexts 1 – includes Art & Design Lecture	series + Elements & Principles	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
DI1	Design Illustration 1	·	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
DD1	Digital Design 1		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FD/ID/SD1	Fashion/Interior/Style Design 1 - includes Super Fu	ture	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FW/IW/SW1	Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 1		0.1666	24	\$7,245.00
STUDY PERIOD TOTAL				48	\$14,490.00
TRIMESTER 2 - 2	023				
Code	Subject Name		EFTSL	Credit	Subject Fee
DC2	Design Contexts 2 – includes Art & Design Lecture	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25	
DI2	Design Illustration 2		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
DD2	Digital Design 2		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FD/ID/SD2	Fashion/Interior/Style Design 2 - includes Super Fu	ture	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FW/IW/SW2	Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 2		0.1666	24	\$7,245.00
		STUDY PERIOD TOTAL	0.3334	48	\$14,490.00
TRIMESTER 3 - 2	023				
Code	Subject Name		EFTSL	Credit	Subject Fee
DC3	Design Contexts 3 – includes Art & Design Lecture	series + Elements & Principles	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
DI3	Design Illustration 3		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
DD3	Digital Design 3		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FD/ID/SD3	Fashion/Interior/Style Design 3 - includes Super Fu	ture	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FW/IW/SW3	Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 3		0.1666	24	\$7,245.00
		STUDY PERIOD TOTAL	0.3334	48	\$14,490.00
TRIMESTER 1 - 2	024			•	
Code	Subject Name		EFTSL	Credit	Subject Fee**
DC4	Design Contexts 4	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25	
DI4	Design Illustration 4	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25	
DD4	Digital Design 4	0.0417	6	\$1,811.25	
FD/ID/SD4	Fashion/Interior/Style Design 4		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FW/IW/SW4	Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 4		0.1666	24	\$7,245.00
	•	STUDY PERIOD TOTAL	0.3334	48	\$14,490.00
TRIMESTER 2 - 2	024			•	
Code	Subject Name		EFTSL	Credit	Subject Fee**
DC5	Design Contexts 5		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
DI5	Design Illustration 5		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
DD5	Digital Design 5		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FD/ID/SD5	Fashion/Interior/Style Design 5		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FW/IW/SW5	Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 5		0.1666	24	\$7,245.00
		STUDY PERIOD TOTAL	0.3334	48	\$14,490.00
TRIMESTER 3 - 2	024				
Code	Subject Name		EFTSL	Credit	Subject Fee**
DC6	Design Contexts 6		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
DI6	Design Illustration 6		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
DD6	Digital Design 6		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
FD/ID/SD6	Fashion/Interior/Style Design 6		0.0417	6	\$1,811.25
	<u> </u>			1	
FW/IW/SW6	Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 6		0.1666	24	\$7,245.00

Academic & Census dates: see the following schedule for the applicable study and census dates that apply for the campus of enrolment.

The Subject Fee Schedule (Tuition Fee) applies for new and resuming domestic Bachelor of Design students as of 1 January 2023 and is subject to annual review and alteration. Any Subject Fee** increases are applied at the beginning of each calendar year (or nominated date) and will affect the total Tuition Fee*. This does not include additional subject fees due to repeating subjects in the event of unsuccessful completion or reduction of fees due to academic credit awarded. Fees are invoiced on a study period basis based on the enrolled load for that study period. All fees are in Australian Dollars and inclusive of GST where GST is applicable.

BDES SUBJECT, FEE AND EFTSL DOMESTIC STUDENTS FEBRUARY 2023



ACADEMIC AND CENSUS DATES

SYDNEY CAMPUS

2023	Commencement	Census Date	End	Administrative/Due date
Trimester 1	20 February	8 March	12 May	6 February
Trimester 2	5 June	21 June	25 August	22 May
Trimester 3	18 September	4 October	8 December	28 August
2024**	Commencement	Census Date	End	Administrative/Due date
Trimester 1	29 February	6 March	10 May	5 February
Trimester 2	3 June	19 June	23 August	20 May
Trimester 3	16 September	2 October	6 December	26 August

MELB CAMPUS + BRISBANE CAMPUS

2023	Commencement	Census Date	End	Administrative/Due date
Trimester 1	27 February	15 March	19 May	13 February
Trimester 2	12 June	28 June	1 September	22 May
Trimester 3	25 September	11 October	15 December	4 September
2024**	Commencement	Census Date	End	Administrative/Due date
Trimester 1	26 February	13 March	17 May	12 February
Trimester 2	10 June	26 June	30 August	20 May
Trimester 3	23 September	9 October	13 December	4 September

^{**}Academic dates subject to change. Study period commencement and end dates includes independent study and assessment weeks

DEFINITIONS

Administrative Date: The Administrative Date is the last date that you are to complete the requirements for enrolment or progression and finalise tuition fees for the relevant study period. The Administrative Date is 2 weeks prior to the study period commencement date.

Census Date: is the deadline for various requirements, including submitting FEE-HELP(NU) eCAF (electronic Commonwealth Assistance Form) for a HELP loan. If you miss the Census Date, you will not be eligible to access HELP for that study period and will be required to make up-front payments of your tuition fees.

The Census Date is the deadline for withdrawing from subject(s) without incurring the full cost of your subject(s) or a FEE-HELP debt. Census Dates occur each study period. It is the student's responsibility to be aware of the Census Dates for each study period of study and notify any changes to their enrolment before this date. Census Date is also the last date that you can change your mind about studying without incurring academic penalty except in exceptional circumstances.

GENERAL FEE INFORMATION

Students who are accessing FEE-HELP are not required to cancel their eCAF if they subsequently choose to pay their tuition fees upfront in full or in part. If payment is made on or before the Census Date for a subject(s), the student will not incur a FEE-HELP debt for that subject(s).

If a student elects to pay their Tuition Fees upfront, this does not prevent them from accessing FEE-HELP at any time, provided a completed eCAF is lodged by on or before the relevant Census Date. In these circumstances, a refund of any pre-paid Tuition Fees will apply.